
                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 241 of 313 

Band4 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=20385 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=20385 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 242 of 313 

Band4 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=19975 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=19975 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 243 of 313 

Band4 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=19975 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20175 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 244 of 313 

Band4 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=19975 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20175 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 245 of 313 

Band4 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20175 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20175 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 246 of 313 

Band4 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20375 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20375 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 247 of 313 

Band4 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20375 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20000 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 248 of 313 

Band4 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20375 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20000 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 249 of 313 

Band4 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20000 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20000 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 250 of 313 

Band4 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20175 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20175 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 251 of 313 

Band4 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20175 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20350 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 252 of 313 

Band4 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20175 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20350 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 253 of 313 

Band4 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20350 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20350 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 254 of 313 

Band4 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20025 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20025 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 255 of 313 

Band4 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20025 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20025 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 256 of 313 

Band4 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20175 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20175 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 257 of 313 

Band4 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20175 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20175 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 258 of 313 

Band4 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20325 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20325 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 259 of 313 

Band4 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20325 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20050 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 260 of 313 

Band4 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20325 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20050 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 261 of 313 

Band4 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20050 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20050 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 262 of 313 

Band4 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20175 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20175 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 263 of 313 

Band4 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20175 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20175 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 264 of 313 

Band4 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20300 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20300 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 265 of 313 

Band4 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20300 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band4 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20300 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 266 of 313 

Band5 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20407 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=20407 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 267 of 313 

Band5 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20407 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=20407 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 268 of 313 

Band5 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20525 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20525 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 269 of 313 

Band5 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=20525 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=20525 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 270 of 313 

Band5 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20643 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=1.4MHz Channel=20643 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 271 of 313 

Band5 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=20643 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20415 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 272 of 313 

Band5 QAM16 BW=1.4MHz Channel=20643 RB Size=6 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20415 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 273 of 313 

Band5 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=20415 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=20415 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 274 of 313 

Band5 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20525 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20525 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 275 of 313 

Band5 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=20525 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20635 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 276 of 313 

Band5 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=20525 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=3MHz Channel=20635 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 277 of 313 

Band5 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=20635 RB Size=15 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=3MHz Channel=20635 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 278 of 313 

Band5 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20425 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 279 of 313 

Band5 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20425 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 280 of 313 

Band5 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20525 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20525 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 281 of 313 

Band5 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20525 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20525 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 282 of 313 

Band5 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20625 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20625 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 283 of 313 

Band5 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20625 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20450 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 284 of 313 

Band5 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20625 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20450 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 285 of 313 

Band5 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20450 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20450 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 286 of 313 

Band5 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20525 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20525 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 287 of 313 

Band5 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20525 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20600 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 288 of 313 

Band5 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20525 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20600 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 289 of 313 

Band5 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20600 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band5 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20600 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 290 of 313 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 291 of 313 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=20775 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 292 of 313 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=21100 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=21100 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 293 of 313 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=21100 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=21100 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 294 of 313 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 295 of 313 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 296 of 313 

Band7 QAM16 BW=5MHz Channel=21425 RB Size=25 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 297 of 313 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=20800 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 298 of 313 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=21100 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=21100 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 299 of 313 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=21100 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=21100 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 300 of 313 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 301 of 313 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=10MHz Channel=21400 RB Size=50 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 302 of 313 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 303 of 313 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=20825 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 304 of 313 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=21100 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=21100 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 305 of 313 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=21100 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=21100 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 306 of 313 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 307 of 313 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=15MHz Channel=21375 RB Size=75 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 308 of 313 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 309 of 313 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=20850 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 310 of 313 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21100 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21100 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 311 of 313 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=21100 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=21100 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 312 of 313 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 

Band7 QPSK BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=100 Position=#0 

 



                                                               Report No.: S21121501001005 

Page 313 of 313 

Band7 QAM16 BW=20MHz Channel=21350 RB Size=1 Position=#0 

 


